RESOLUTION NO. 21974

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1, CONTRACT NO. 28H, SUBMERGED OUTFALL DIFFUSER, WITH SOUTHERN MARINE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, WHICH CHANGE ORDER INCREASES THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY FORTY-ONE THOUSAND, FOUR HUNDRED DOLLARS ($41,400.00) FOR A REVISED CONTRACT TOTAL OF ONE MILLION, ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-ONE THOUSAND, FOUR HUNDRED DOLLARS ($1,131,400.00), AND WHICH CHANGE ORDER INCREASES THE CONTRACT TIME BY THIRTY (30) CALENDAR DAYS.



BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized execution of Change Order No. 1, Contract No. 28H, Submerged Outfall Diffuser, with Southern Marine Construction Company, which change order increases the contract amount by $41,400.00 for a revised contract total of $1,131,400.00, and which change order increases the contract time by 30 calendar days.

ADOPTED: 
November 17, 1998

:cjc

- Page 2 of 1 -

